## City of Santa Rosa



## Legislation Details

File #:	17-0	)552	Version:	1	Name:	Contract Award Annual Slu	rry Seal 2017
Туре:	CC- Consent - Motion				Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	5/24/2017				In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	6/20/2017				Final action:	6/20/2017	
Title:	MOTION - CONTRACT AWARD - ANNUAL SLURRY SEAL 2017 RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Transportation and Public Works Department that the Council, by motion, award Contract No. C02099, Annual Slurry Seal 2017, in the amount of \$354,125.44 to the lowest responsible bidder, California Pavement Maintenance Co., Inc. of Sacramento, California, approve a 10% contract contingency, and authorize a total contract amount o \$389,537.98, effective July 1, 2017. Funding for this project is proposed to be appropriated to project key 17014 by the 2017/18 Capital Improvement Program. Specifically, the project is to be funded by Measure M Funds and The Capital Facilities Fee Fund. No City General Fund money is included in this project.						
Sponsors:	Public Works						
Indexes:	Exempt Project						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2, 4. Presentation						
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Ac	tion	Result
6/20/2017	1	City Cou	ıncil		ар	prove as submitted	Pass